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* The University Center of Lake County located on the College of Lake County Grayslake campus at 1200 University Center Dr. offers select Bachelor Degree 
Completion Programs from several universities.  Please visit their website to view the degrees offered by participating universities. 

College Name Miles 
Away 

Campus  
City 

Web  
Address 

Benedictine University 50 Lisle, IL www.ben.edu  

Carthage College  30 Kenosha, WI www.carthage.edu  

Chicago State University 55 Chicago, IL www.csu.edu  

Columbia College Chicago  50 Chicago, IL www.colum.edu  

Columbia College Missouri Gurnee Campus 5 Gurnee, IL www.ccis.edu  

Concordia University Chicago 40 River Forest, IL www.cuchicago.edu  

Concordia University Wisconsin 62 Mequon, WI www.cuw.edu  

DePaul University Lincoln Park Campus 42 Chicago, IL www.depaul.edu  

     DePaul University Loop Campus 50 Chicago, IL www.depaul.edu 

     DePaul at University Center of Lake County* 0 Grayslake, IL www.ucenter.org/depaul-university  

DeVry University Gurnee Campus 5 Gurnee, IL www.devry.edu  

Dominican University 40 River Forest, IL www.dom.edu  

     Dominican at University Center of Lake County* 0 Grayslake, IL www.ucenter.org/dominican-university  

Elmhurst University  40 Elmhurst, IL www.elmhurst.edu  

Illinois Tech 50 Chicago, IL www.iit.edu  

Judson University  38 Elgin, IL www.judsonu.edu  

Lake Forest College  15 Lake Forest, IL www.lakeforest.edu  

Lewis University  65 Romeoville, IL www.lewisu.edu  

     Lewis University Oak Brook Campus 45 Oak Brook, IL www.lewisu.edu/campuses/oakbrook  

Loyola University  40 Chicago, IL www.luc.edu  

     Loyola University Water Tower Campus 45 Chicago, IL www.luc.edu  

Marquette University  55 Milwaukee, WI www.marquette.edu  

Milwaukee Institute of Art & Design 55 Milwaukee, WI www.miad.edu  

Milwaukee School of Engineering 55 Milwaukee, WI www.msoe.edu  

National Louis University   50 Chicago, IL www.nl.edu  

     National Louis Wheeling Campus 20 Wheeling, IL www.nl.edu  

     National Louis at University Center of Lake County* 0 Grayslake, IL www.ucenter.org/national-louis-university  

Northeastern Illinois University 40 Chicago, IL www.neiu.edu  

     Northeastern Illinois at University Center of Lake County* 0 Grayslake, IL www.ucenter.org/northeastern-illinois-university  
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Northern Illinois University 60 DeKalb, IL www.niu.edu  

     Northern Illinois at University Center of Lake County* 0 Grayslake, IL www.ucenter.org/northern-illinois-university  

North Park University 40 Chicago, IL www.northpark.edu  

     North Park at University Center of Lake County* 0 Grayslake, IL www.ucenter.org/north-park-university  

Northwestern University 35 Evanston, IL www.northwestern.edu  

Roosevelt University Chicago Campus 50 Chicago, IL www.roosevelt.edu  

Roosevelt University Schaumburg Campus 25 Schaumburg, IL www.roosevelt.edu  

The School of the Art Institute of Chicago   45 Chicago, IL www.saic.edu  

Southern Illinois Carbondale at University Center* 0 Grayslake, IL www.ucenter.org/southern-illinois-university-carbon  

Southern Illinois Edwardsville at University Center* 0 Grayslake, IL www.ucenter.org/southern-illinois-univ-edwardsville  

Saint Xavier University  60 Chicago, IL www.sxu.edu  

Trinity International 15 Deerfield, IL www.tiu.edu  

Trinity Christian College 60 Palos Heights, IL www.trnty.edu  

University Center of Lake County  0 Grayslake, IL www.ucenter.org  

University of Chicago (private research university) 55 Chicago, IL www.uchicago.edu  

University of Illinois-Chicago (public research university) 45 Chicago, IL www.uic.edu  

University of Illinois-Springfield at University Center* 0 Grayslake, IL www.ucenter.org/university-of-illinois-springfield  

University of Illinois-Urbana Champaign at University Center* 0 Grayslake, IL www.ucenter.org/university-of-illinois-urbana-champ  

University of Wisconsin Parkside 30 Kenosha, WI http://www.uwp.edu  
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